OP \$90.00 4016016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM346440

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/30/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKFORCE INSIGHT, LLC		
Street Address:	227 West Monroe Street, Suite 1900		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4016016	WFM NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3979881	WORKFORCE INSIGHT
Serial Number:	86030657	WORKFORCEIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: alberto.zacapa@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	392808-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Compton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Release (WFI - signed) (2)#page1.tif source=IP Release (WFI - signed) (2)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0163

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of June 30, 2015, by Associated Bank, National Association, whose address is 330 East Kilbourn Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 (the "Bank"), regarding Workforce Insight, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its chief executive office located at 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 1900, Chicago, IL 60606 ("WFI"), and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, WFI and the Bank have previously entered into a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of April 4, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of WFI to the Bank (recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 5258/0199 on April 10, 2014); and

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to release any security interest it might have in the trademarks of WFI listed on Exhibit A that was granted to the Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. fully and unconditionally releases and reassigns to WFI any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Title:

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SUD

EAST\101572067.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0164

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	Registration/ Serial No.	Country	Co. Name Held In.	Registration Date
WFM NAVIGATOR	US	85232765	02-Feb-2011	4016016	United States	Donald Giffels	23-Aug-2011
WORKFORCE INSIGHT	US	77039144	07-Nov-2006	3979881	United States	Workforce Insight, Inc.	21-Jun-2011
WORKFORCE IQ	US	86030657	6-Aug-2013	Pending	United States	N/A	Pending

Exhibit A

EAST\101572067.2

RECORDED: 06/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0165